

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

**Earthwork**

Item 104	Tree Removal (Less Than 24 Inches) Including Stump  Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars <u>and Zero Cents</u> (\$ 2,275.00 ) EA	4 EA	<u>\$ 9,100.00</u>
Item 107	Street Tree Replacement  One Thousand Seventy Five Dollars <u>and Zero Cents</u> (\$ 1,075.00 ) EA	28 EA	<u>\$ 30,100.00</u>
Item 110	Pine Bark Mulch  Ninety Five Dollars <u>and Zero Cents</u> (\$ 95.00 ) CY	30 CY	<u>\$ 2,850.00</u>
Item 112.2	Test Pits  Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five Dollars <u>and Zero Cents</u> (\$ 5,775.00 ) EA	2 EA	<u>\$ 11,550.00</u>

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

<b>ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES</b>	<b>COMPUTED TOTALS</b>
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 113	Tree Protection		
	Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 EA	\$ 475.00
	(\$ 475.00 ) EA		
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade		
	Zero Dollars		
	and One Cents	5,165 CY	\$ 51.65
	(\$ 0.01 ) CY		
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone		
	Fifty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1,009 CY	\$ 50,450.00
	(\$ 50.00 ) CY		
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch		
	Two Hundred Fifty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	171 CY	\$ 42,750.00
	(\$ 250.00 ) CY		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lyndy*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 154	Topsoil Excavated And Stacked		
	<u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	32 CY	<u>\$ 2,080.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 65.00 )</u> CY		
Item 160	Cleaning Up		
	<u>Fifteen Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 15,000.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 15,000.00 )</u> LS		
Item 171	Installation And Maintenance Of Erosion Controls		
	<u>Six</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	742 LF	<u>\$ 4,452.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 6.00 )</u> LF		
Item 180.01	Environmental Health And Safety Program (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>Thirty Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 30,000.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 30,000.00 )</u> LS		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade (MASSDOT ITEM)  Six Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 6.00 ) HR	100 HR	\$ 600.00
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services (MASSDOT ITEM)  One Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 115.00 ) HR	100 HR	\$ 11,500.00
Item 181.11	Disposal Of Unregulated Soil (MASSDOT ITEM)  Thirty Four Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 34.00 ) TO	2,000 TON	\$ 68,000.00
Item 181.12	Disposal Of Regulated Soil-In State Facility (MASSDOT ITEM)  Fifty One Dollars and Cents (\$ 51.00 ) TO	2,000 TON	\$ 102,000.00

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 181.13	Disposal Of Regulated Soil-Out-Of-State Facility (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	One Hundred Fifteen Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1,792 TN	\$ 206,080.00
	(\$ 115.00 ) TN		
Item 181.14	Disposal Of Hazardous Waste (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	Six Hundred Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	50 TN	\$ 30,000.00
	(\$ 600.00 ) TN		
<b>Trench Pipe Work</b>			
Item 210.12	Clean And CCTV 12" Pipe (Existing Sewer Pipe)		
	Eighteen Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	275 LF	\$ 4,950.00
	(\$ 18.00 ) LF		
Item 220.06	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 6" PVC		
	One Hundred Ninety Five Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	229 LF	\$ 44,655.00
	(\$ 195.00 ) LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

*Lynch*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 220.08	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 8" PVC  Four Hundred Ten Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 410.00 ) LF	101 LF	<u>\$ 41,410.00</u>
Item 222.12	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 12" RCP  Two Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 240.00 ) LF	584 LF	<u>\$ 140,160.00</u>
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base  Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 6,125.00 ) EA	1 EA	<u>\$ 6,125.00</u>
Item 230.7	7' Manhole Base  Zero Dollars and One Cents (\$ 0.01 ) EA	2 EA	<u>\$ 0.02</u>

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

<b>ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES</b>	<b>COMPUTED TOTALS</b>
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 230.8	8' Manhole Base		
	<u>Zero</u> <u>Dollars</u>		
	<u>and One</u> <u>Cents</u>	2 EA	<u>\$ 0.02</u>
	<u>(\$ 0.01 ) EA</u>		
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section		
	<u>Two Hundred Seventy</u> <u>Dollars</u>		
	<u>and Zero</u> <u>Cents</u>	1 EA	<u>\$ 270.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 270.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 231.7	7' Manhole Section		
	<u>Zero</u> <u>Dollars</u>		
	<u>and One</u> <u>Cents</u>	2 EA	<u>\$ 0.02</u>
	<u>(\$ 0.01 ) EA</u>		
Item 231.8	8' Manhole Section		
	<u>Zero</u> <u>Dollars</u>		
	<u>and One</u> <u>Cents</u>	2 EA	<u>\$ 0.02</u>
	<u>(\$ 0.01 ) EA</u>		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

<b>ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES</b>	<b>COMPUTED TOTALS</b>
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate		
	<u>One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	19 EA	<u>\$ 27,835.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 1,465.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover		
	<u>One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 EA	<u>\$ 6,250.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 1,250.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 240	Worcester Standard Catch Basin (5 Foot Diameter)		
	<u>Six Thousand Twenty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	19 EA	<u>\$ 114,475.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 6,025.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 244.2	Remove And Dispose Of Existing Catch Basin		
	<u>One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five Dollars</u>		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	16 EA	<u>\$ 21,200.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 1,325.00 ) EA</u>		



**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 245	Granite Inlet Stone		
	<u>Five Hundred Eighty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	8 EA	<u>\$ 4,680.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 585.00 )</u> EA		
Item 245.1	Existing Granite Inlet Stone Remove & Reset		
	<u>Two Hundred Twenty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	7 EA	<u>\$ 1,575.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 225.00 )</u> EA		
Item 246	8 Inch Green Traps		
	<u>Five Hundred Thirty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	8 EA	<u>\$ 4,280.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 535.00 )</u> EA		
Item 252.1	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Gravel		
	<u>Five Hundred Seventy Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 1,725.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 575.00 )</u> EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

<b>ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES</b>	<b>COMPUTED TOTALS</b>
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 265	Remove And Dispose Of Existing Manhole		
	<u>Nine Hundred</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 2,700.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 900.00 )</u> EA		
<b>Water</b>			
Item 304.04	Replacing 4"-12" Gate Valve Box, Gravel Base		
	<u>Five Hundred Forty Five</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 17,985.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 545.00 )</u> EA		
Item 304.06	Remove Water Box		
	<u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 13,200.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 400.00 )</u> EA		
Item 304.07	Return And Reset Water Box		
	<u>Zero</u> Dollars		
	<u>and One</u> Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 0.33</u>
	<u>(\$ 0.01 )</u> EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

<b>ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES</b>	<b>COMPUTED TOTALS</b>
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 305.06	6" Gate Valve		
	Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 EA	\$ 4,750.00
	(\$ 4,750.00 ) EA		
Item 305.08	8" Gate Valve		
	Five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	3 EA	\$ 16,800.00
	(\$ 5,600.00 ) EA		
Item 310.4	Hydrant Remove And Reset		
	Three Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	7 EA	\$ 27,300.00
	(\$ 3,900.00 ) EA		
<b>Pavement and Curbing</b>			
Item 403	Grinding And Milling 1-1/2 Inch		
	Thirteen Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1,911 SY	\$ 24,843.00
	(\$ 13.00 ) SY		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 403.1	Grinding (Full Depth- 6"Max)		
	<u>Nine</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5,914 SY	<u>\$ 53,226.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 9.00 )</u> SY		
Item 405	Straight Curb (Va-4)		
	<u>Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2,114 LF	<u>\$ 105,700.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 50.00 )</u> LF		
Item 408	Circular Curb (10' Radius & Over) (Va-4)		
	<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	8 LF	<u>\$ 800.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 100.00 )</u> LF		
Item 409	Circular Curb (10" Radius & Under) (Va-4)		
	<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	125 LF	<u>\$ 12,500.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 100.00 )</u> LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 410	Circular Corner (Worcester Standard)		
	<u>Four Hundred Twenty</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	10 EA	<u>\$ 4,200.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 420.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 416	Curb Remove And Reset		
	<u>Thirty Two</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	1,140 LF	<u>\$ 36,480.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 32.00 ) LF</u>		
Item 418	Curb Removal & Stack		
	<u>Fourteen</u> Dollars		
	<u>and</u> Cents	2,365 LF	<u>\$ 33,110.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 14.00 ) LF</u>		
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 Mm Level 2		
	<u>One Hundred Sixty Seven</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	555 TN	<u>\$ 92,685.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 167.00 ) TN</u>		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.2	Superpave 12.5 Mm Level 2		
	One Hundred Twenty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	515 TN	\$ 61,800.00
	(\$ 120.00 ) TN		
Item 426	New Bituminous Concrete Sidewalks		
	Eight Hundred Dollars		
	and Cents	61 TN	\$ 48,800.00
	(\$ 800.00 ) TN		
Item 434	Sawing Pavement		
	Four Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	382 LF	\$ 1,528.00
	(\$ 4.00 ) LF		
Item 441	Replacing Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk w/ Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch		
	One Hundred Ten Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1,061 SY	\$ 116,710.00
	(\$ 110.00 ) SY		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 442	Concrete Sidewalk Repair		
	One Hundred Ten	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1,690 SY
	(\$ 110.00 )	SY	\$ 185,900.00
Item 443	Replacing Bituminous Concrete Driveway w/ Cement Concrete Driveway 6 inch		
	One Hundred Forty	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	201 SY
	(\$ 140.00 )	SY	\$ 28,140.00
Item 444	New Concrete Driveway 6 Inch		
	One Hundred Forty	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	193 SY
	(\$ 140.00 )	SY	\$ 27,020.00
Item 446.1	Class B Concrete for Roadway Base		
	Three Hundred	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	9 CY
	(\$ 300.00 )	CY	\$ 2,700.00

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

<b>ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES</b>	<b>COMPUTED TOTALS</b>
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 446.3	Excavatable Control Density Fill (CDF)		
	One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	10 CY	\$ 1,750.00
	(\$ 175.00 ) CY		
Item 447	Modular Unit (Concrete) Paver Sidewalk		
	Four hundred Forty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	217 SY	\$ 95,480.00
	(\$ 440.00 ) SY		
Item 454	Wheelchair Ramp Cement Concrete - 6" Thick With Detectable Warning Panels		
	One Hundred Eighty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	219 SY	\$ 39,420.00
	(\$ 180.00 ) SY		
Item 481	Ornamental Bollard (Complete In Place)		
	One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	12 EA	\$ 21,360.00
	(\$ 1,780.00 ) EA		



**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 487	Gas Box Adjust To Grade, Gravel Base		
	Four Hundred	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	21 EA
	(\$ 400.00 )	EA	<u>\$ 8,400.00</u>
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic)		
	One	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1,351 LF
	(\$ 1.00 )	LF	<u>\$ 1,351.00</u>
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic)		
	One	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1,805 LF
	(\$ 1.00 )	LF	<u>\$ 1,805.00</u>
Item 503	12 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic)		
	Eleven	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	2,270 LF
	(\$ 11.00 )	LF	<u>\$ 24,970.00</u>

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Lyndy

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 504	Pavement Arrow/Legend Reflectorized White (Thermoplastic)		
	One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	14 EA	\$ 1,890.00
	(\$ 135.00 ) EA		
Item 509.01	Bike Lane Symbols		
	Eight Hundred Thirty Five Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	8 EA	\$ 6,680.00
	(\$ 835.00 ) EA		
Item 509.1	Granite Transition Curb For Wheel Chair Ramps - Curved		
	One Hundred Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	232 LF	\$ 23,200.00
	(\$ 100.00 ) LF		
Item 509.2	Granite Transition Curb For Wheel Chair Ramps - Straight		
	Fifty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	738 LF	\$ 36,900.00
	(\$ 50.00 ) LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 520	Warnings And Regulatory Signs		
	<u>Eighty</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	50 EA	<u>\$ 4,000.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 80.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 522	Type "B" Street Name Signs		
	<u>One Hundred Eighty Five</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	13 EA	<u>\$ 2,405.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 185.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 523	Traffic Sign Pole		
	<u>Three Hundred Ten</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 10,230.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 310.00 ) EA</u>		
Item 610	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly (Solar, Audible Push Button)		
	<u>Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 21,300.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 21,300.00 ) LS</u>		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

**Electrical**

Item 804.2	2-Inch Electrical Conduit (Foot) Type Nm Plastic (UI)		
	<u>Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	880 LF	<u>\$ 44,000.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 50.00 )</u> LF		
Item 810.2	Electric Handhole Precast Concrete (Each)		
	<u>One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five</u> Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	12 EA	<u>\$ 21,900.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 1,825.00 )</u> EA		
Item 812.2	Light Standard Foundation Concrete (Each)		
	<u>Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	12 EA	<u>\$ 42,180.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 3,515.00 )</u> EA		
Item 814	Remove And Reset Street Light Pole		
	<u>Two Thousand Four Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	12 EA	<u>\$ 28,800.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 2,400.00 )</u> EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 823	Street Lighting As-Built Plan		
	Four Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 4,000.00	) LS	1 LS \$ 4,000.00

**City Use**

Item 900	Lump Sum Reserve		
	Four Hundred Thirty Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 430,000.00	) LS	1 LS \$430,000.00

Item 909.0001	Mobilization (MASSDOT ITEM 748) And As-Built Drawings		
	One Hundred Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 100,000.00	) LS	1 LS \$ 100,000.00

Item 909.0002	Schedule Of Operations Type C- Massdot (MassDOT item 722.3)		
	Thirteen Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 13,000.00	) LS	1 LS \$ 13,000.00

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 909.0004	Remove And Reset Existing Sign		
	Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 LS	\$ 2,350.00
	(\$ 2,350.00 ) LS		
Item 909.0005	Remove And Reset Existing Monument (Complete)		
	Four Thousand Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00
	(\$ 4,000.00 ) LS		
Item 909.0007	Dust Monitoring		
	Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 LS	\$ 22,400.00
	(\$ 22,400.00 ) LS		
Item 909.0009	Remove & Despose Traffic Sign Pole		
	Three Hundred Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	5 EA	\$ 1,500.00
	(\$ 300.00 ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

<b>ITEM NUMBER</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES</b>	<b>COMPUTED TOTALS</b>
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 909.0010	Remove & Dispose Concrete Pavement		
	<u>Zero</u> <u>Dollars</u>		
	<u>and One</u> <u>Cents</u>	2,601 SY	<u>\$ 26.01</u>
	<u>(\$ 0.01 )</u> <u>SY</u>		
Item 909.0012	Hydrodynamic Seperator		
	<u>Thirty One Thousand</u> <u>Dollars</u>		
	<u>and Zero</u> <u>Cents</u>	3 EA	<u>\$ 93,000.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 31,000.00 )</u> <u>EA</u>		
Item 909.0013	Focalpoint System Furnish & Install(Complete)		
	<u>Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred</u> <u>Dollars</u>		
	<u>and Zero</u> <u>Cents</u>	3 EA	<u>\$ 164,400.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 54,800.00 )</u> <u>EA</u>		
Item 909.0014	R-Tank System Furnish & Install Complete		
	<u>Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars</u>		
	<u>and Zero</u> <u>Cents</u>	2 EA	<u>\$ 39,250.00</u>
	<u>(\$ 19,625.00 )</u> <u>EA</u>		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Lynch

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 909.0015	Rain Guardian Turret Furnish & Install (Complete)  Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 7,625.00 ) EA	3 EA	\$ 22,875.00
Item 909.0016	Reset Existing Concrete Pavers Furnish & Install (Complete)  Thirty Seven Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 37.00 ) SF	246 SF	\$ 9,102.00
Item 909.0017	Storm Tree Box Filter Furnish & Install (Complete)  Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 24,375.00 ) EA	7 EA	\$ 170,625.00
Item 909.0018	Planting Areas (Shrubs Perennials/Rain Garden (Complete)  Eight Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 8.00 ) SF	3,196 SF	\$ 25,568.00



**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Lynch*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 911.2021	Pavement Marking Removal		
	Five	Dollars	
	and Fifty	Cents	616 LF
	(\$ 5.50 )	LF	\$ 3,388.00
Item 953.2020	Inlet Sediment Control Device-Silt Sacks		
	Zero	Dollars	
	and One	Cents	46 EA
	(\$ 0.01 )	EA	\$ 0.46

**TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY**

The computed contract price for all Items 104 through 953.2020 inclusive is:

Lynch

Three Million Four Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Eleven

DOLLARS

(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Fifty Three

CENTS

\$ 3,499,011.53

(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

**DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (NO LATER THAN):**

November 15th, 2026

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1, 2, 3

No. 7, 8, 9

No. 4, 5, 6

No. 10

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

**Earthwork**

Item 104	Tree Removal (Less Than 24 Inches) Including Stump  <u>one thousand eight hundred</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents (\$ <u>1,800.00</u> ) EA	4 EA	<u>\$ 7,200.00</u>
Item 107	Street Tree Replacement  <u>seven hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>-</u> Cents (\$ <u>750.00</u> ) EA	28 EA	<u>\$ 21,000.00</u>
Item 110	Pine Bark Mulch  <u>ninety</u> Dollars and <u>-</u> Cents (\$ <u>90.00</u> ) CY	30 CY	<u>\$ 2,700.00</u>
Item 112.2	Test Pits  <u>two thousand five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>-</u> Cents (\$ <u>2,500.00</u> ) EA	2 EA	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 113	Tree Protection		
	<u>Five Hundred</u>	Dollars	
	and <u>-</u>	Cents	1 EA
	(\$ <u>5,000.00</u> )	EA	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade		
	<u>One</u>	Dollars	
	and <u>-</u>	Cents	5,165 CY
	(\$ <u>1.00</u> )	CY	<u>\$ 5,165.00</u>
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone		
	<u>6.64</u>	Dollars	
	and <u>-</u>	Cents	1,009 CY
	(\$ <u>50.00</u> )	CY	<u>\$ 50,450.00</u>
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch		
	<u>Thirty eight</u>	Dollars	
	and <u>-</u>	Cents	171 CY
	(\$ <u>38.00</u> )	CY	<u>\$ 6,498.00</u>

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**

for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 154	Topsoil Excavated And Stacked		
	<u>6:64</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	32 CY	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50.00</u> ) CY		
Item 160	Cleaning Up		
	<u>Five Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50,000.00</u> ) LS		
Item 171	Installation And Maintenance Of Erosion Controls		
	<u>Twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	742 LF	\$ <u>14,840.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20.00</u> ) LF		
Item 180.01	Environmental Health And Safety Program (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>Fifteen Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15,000.00</u> ) LS		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade (MASSDOT ITEM)  f.f.t. and - (\$ 50.00 )	Dollars Cents HR	100 HR \$ 5,000.00
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services (MASSDOT ITEM)  two hundred f.f.t. and - (\$ 250.00 )	Dollars Cents HR	100 HR \$ 25,000.00
Item 181.11	Disposal Of Unregulated Soil (MASSDOT ITEM)  - and one cent (\$ 0.01 )	Dollars Cents TO	2,000 TON \$ 20.00
Item 181.12	Disposal Of Regulated Soil-In State Facility (MASSDOT ITEM)  thirty and - (\$ 30.00 )	Dollars Cents TO	2,000 TON \$ 60,000.00

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 181.13	Disposal Of Regulated Soil-Out-Of-State Facility (MASSDOT ITEM) <u>f.64</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1,792 TN	\$ <u>89,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50.00</u> ) TN		
Item 181.14	Disposal Of Hazardous Waste (MASSDOT ITEM) <u>eight hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	50 TN	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>800.00</u> ) TN		
<b>Trench Pipe Work</b>			
Item 210.12	Clean And CCTV 12" Pipe (Existing Sewer Pipe) <u>twenty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	275 LF	\$ <u>6,875.00</u>
	(\$ <u>25.00</u> ) LF		
Item 220.06	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 6" PVC <u>two hundred twenty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	229 LF	\$ <u>51,525.00</u>
	(\$ <u>225.00</u> ) LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 220.08	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 8" PVC  <u>two hundred twenty five</u> Dollars and <u>-</u> Cents (\$ <u>225.00</u> ) LF	101 LF	\$ <u>22,725.00</u>
Item 222.12	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 12" RCP  <u>two hundred C.F.</u> Dollars and <u>-</u> Cents (\$ <u>250.00</u> ) LF	584 LF	\$ <u>146,000.00</u>
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base  <u>Eighteen thousand</u> Dollars and <u>-</u> Cents (\$ <u>18,000.00</u> ) EA	1 EA	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>
Item 230.7	7' Manhole Base  <u>twenty two thousand</u> Dollars and <u>-</u> Cents (\$ <u>22,000.00</u> ) EA	2 EA	\$ <u>44,000.00</u>



**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 230.8	8' Manhole Base		
	<u>twenty eight thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>56,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>28,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section		
	<u>Six thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 231.7	7' Manhole Section		
	<u>Six thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 231.8	8' Manhole Section		
	<u>Eight thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8,000.00</u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate		
	<u>one thousand four hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	19 EA	\$ <u>26,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,400.00</u> ) EA		
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover		
	<u>one thousand four hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	5 EA	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,400.00</u> ) EA		
Item 240	Worcester Standard Catch Basin (5 Foot Diameter)		
	<u>eleven thousand five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	19 EA	\$ <u>218,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>11,500.00</u> ) EA		
Item 244.2	Remove And Dispose Of Existing Catch Basin		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	16 EA	\$ <u>16.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 245	Granite Inlet Stone		
	<u>nine hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	8 EA	\$ <u>7,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>900.00</u> ) EA		
Item 245.1	Existing Granite Inlet Stone Remove & Reset		
	<u>Six hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	7 EA	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>600.00</u> ) EA		
Item 246	8 Inch Green Traps		
	<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	8 EA	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u> ) EA		
Item 252.1	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Gravel		
	<u>one thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	3 EA	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,000.00</u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*RBI*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 265 Remove And Dispose Of Existing Manhole

<u>one</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	3 EA	\$ <u>3.00</u>
(\$ <u>1.00</u> )	EA		

**Water**

Item 304.04 Replacing 4"-12" Gate Valve Box, Gravel Base

<u>Six hundred C.P.M.</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	33 EA	\$ <u>21,450.00</u>
(\$ <u>650.00</u> )	EA		

Item 304.06 Remove Water Box

<u>two hundred C.P.M.</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	33 EA	\$ <u>8,250.00</u>
(\$ <u>250.00</u> )	EA		

Item 304.07 Return And Reset Water Box

<u>five hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	33 EA	\$ <u>16,500.00</u>
(\$ <u>500.00</u> )	EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 305.06	6" Gate Valve		
	<u>Five Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>5,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 305.08	8" Gate Valve		
	<u>Eight Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	3 EA	\$ <u>24,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 310.4	Hydrant Remove And Reset		
	<u>Five Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	7 EA	\$ <u>35,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>5,000.00</u> ) EA		
<b>Pavement and Curbing</b>			
Item 403	Grinding And Milling 1-1/2 Inch		
	<u>Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1,911 SY	\$ <u>9,555.00</u>
	(\$ <u>5.00</u> ) SY		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item  
403.1

Grinding (Full Depth- 6"Max)

<u>twelve</u>	Dollars		
and -	Cents	5,914 SY	\$ <u>70,968.00</u>
(\$ <u>12.00</u> )	SY		

Item  
405

Straight Curb (Va-4)

<u>Eighty</u>	Dollars		
and -	Cents	2,114 LF	\$ <u>169,120.00</u>
(\$ <u>80.00</u> )	LF		

Item  
408

Circular Curb (10' Radius & Over) (Va-4)

<u>one hundred ten</u>	Dollars		
and -	Cents	8 LF	\$ <u>880.00</u>
(\$ <u>110.00</u> )	LF		

Item  
409

Circular Curb (10" Radius & Under) (Va-4)

<u>one hundred ten</u>	Dollars		
and -	Cents	125 LF	\$ <u>13,750.00</u>
(\$ <u>110.00</u> )	LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 410	Circular Corner (Worcester Standard)		
	<u>One thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	10 EA	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 416	Curb Remove And Reset		
	<u>thirty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1,140 LF	<u>\$ 39,900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>35.00</u> ) LF		
Item 418	Curb Removal & Stack		
	<u>eighteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	2,365 LF	<u>\$ 42,570.00</u>
	(\$ <u>18.00</u> ) LF		
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 Mm Level 2		
	<u>one hundred twenty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	555 TN	<u>\$ 69,375.00</u>
	(\$ <u>125.00</u> ) TN		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.2	Superpave 12.5 Mm Level 2		
	<u>one hundred thirty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	515 TN	<u>\$ 66,950.00</u>
	(\$ <u>130.00</u> ) TN		
Item 426	New Bituminous Concrete Sidewalks		
	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	61 TN	<u>\$ 18,300.00</u>
	(\$ <u>300.00</u> ) TN		
Item 434	Sawing Pavement		
	<u>five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	382 LF	<u>\$ 1,910.00</u>
	(\$ <u>5.00</u> ) LF		
Item 441	Replacing Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk w/ Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch		
	<u>eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	1,061 SY	<u>\$ 84,880.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u> ) SY		



PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 442	Concrete Sidewalk Repair		
	<u>eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1,690 SY	\$ <u>135,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u> ) SY		
Item 443	Replacing Bituminous Concrete Driveway w/ Cement Concrete Driveway 6 inch		
	<u>eighty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	201 SY	\$ <u>17,085.00</u>
	(\$ <u>85.00</u> ) SY		
Item 444	New Concrete Driveway 6 Inch		
	<u>eighty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	193 SY	\$ <u>16,405.00</u>
	(\$ <u>85.00</u> ) SY		
Item 446.1	Class B Concrete for Roadway Base		
	<u>Two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	9 CY	\$ <u>1,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u> ) CY		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 446.3	Excavatable Control Density Fill (CDF)		
	<u>two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u> ) CY		
Item 447	Modular Unit (Concrete) Paver Sidewalk		
	<u>two hundred G.P.H.</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	217 SY	\$ <u>54,250.00</u>
	(\$ <u>250.00</u> ) SY		
Item 454	Wheelchair Ramp Cement Concrete - 6" Thick With Detectable Warning Panels		
	<u>Ninet,</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	219 SY	\$ <u>19,710.00</u>
	(\$ <u>90.00</u> ) SY		
Item 481	Ornamental Bollard (Complete In Place)		
	<u>seven thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	12 EA	\$ <u>84,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>7,000.00</u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 487	Gas Box Adjust To Grade, Gravel Base		
	<u>three hundred E.C.</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	21 EA	\$ <u>7,350.00</u>
	(\$ <u>350.00</u> ) EA		
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic)		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	1,351 LF	\$ <u>13,510.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u> ) LF		
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic)		
	<u>eight</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	1,805 LF	\$ <u>14,440.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8.00</u> ) LF		
Item 503	12 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic)		
	<u>eighteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	2,270 LF	\$ <u>40,860.00</u>
	(\$ <u>18.00</u> ) LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*RBI*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 504	Pavement Arrow/Legend Reflectorized White (Thermoplastic)		
	<i>eight hundred f.f. per</i> Dollars		
	and <i>—</i> Cents	14 EA	<i>\$ 11,900.00</i>
	(\$ <i>850.00</i> ) EA		
Item 509.01	Bike Lane Symbols		
	<i>eight hundred f.f. per</i> Dollars		
	and <i>—</i> Cents	8 EA	<i>\$ 6,800.00</i>
	(\$ <i>850.00</i> ) EA		
Item 509.1	Granite Transition Curb For Wheel Chair Ramps - Curved		
	<i>one hundred ten</i> Dollars		
	and <i>—</i> Cents	232 LF	<i>\$ 25,520.00</i>
	(\$ <i>110.00</i> ) LF		
Item 509.2	Granite Transition Curb For Wheel Chair Ramps - Straight		
	<i>one hundred ten</i> Dollars		
	and <i>—</i> Cents	738 LF	<i>\$ 81,180.00</i>
	(\$ <i>110.00</i> ) LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 520	Warnings And Regulatory Signs		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	50 EA	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u> ) EA		
Item 522	Type "B" Street Name Signs		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	13 EA	\$ <u>6,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u> ) EA		
Item 523	Traffic Sign Pole		
	<u>eight hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	33 EA	\$ <u>26,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>800.00</u> ) EA		
Item 610	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly (Solar, Audible Push Button)		
	<u>twenty five thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>25,000.00</u> ) LS		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
<b>Electrical</b>			
Item 804.2	2-Inch Electrical Conduit (Foot) Type Nm Plastic (UI)		
	<u>60.00</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	880 LF	\$ <u>35,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>40.00</u> ) LF		
Item 810.2	Electric Handhole Precast Concrete (Each)		
	<u>two thousand five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	12 EA	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,500.00</u> ) EA		
Item 812.2	Light Standard Foundation Concrete (Each)		
	<u>two thousand two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	12 EA	\$ <u>26,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,200.00</u> ) EA		
Item 814	Remove And Reset Street Light Pole		
	<u>three thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	12 EA	\$ <u>36,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3,000.00</u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*RBI*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 823	Street Lighting As-Built Plan		
	<u>ten thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.00</u> ) LS		
	City Use		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserve		
	<u>Four Hundred Thury Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>430,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>430,000.00</u> ) LS		
Item 909.0001	Mobilization (MASSDOT ITEM 748) And As-Built Drawings		
	<u>one hundred fifty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>150,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150,000.00</u> ) LS		
Item 909.0002	Schedule Of Operations Type C- Massdot (MassDOT item 722.3)		
	<u>twenty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20,000.00</u> ) LS		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item  
909.0004 Remove And Reset Existing Sign

<u>ten thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>10,000.00</u> )	LS		

Item  
909.0005 Remove And Reset Existing Monument (Complete)

<u>ten thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>10,000.00</u> )	LS		

Item  
909.0007 Dust Monitoring

<u>four thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 40,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>40,000.00</u> )	LS		

Item  
909.0009 Remove & Despose Traffic Sign Pole

<u>two thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>-</u>	Cents	5 EA	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>2,000.00</u> )	EA		



**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 909.0010	Remove & Dispose Concrete Pavement		
	<u>twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	2,601 SY	\$ <u>52,020.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20.00</u> ) SY		
Item 909.0012	Hydrodynamic Separator		
	<u>eighteen thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	3 EA	\$ <u>54,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>18,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 909.0013	Focalpoint System Furnish & Install(Complete)		
	<u>Sixty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	3 EA	\$ <u>180,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 909.0014	R-Tank System Furnish & Install Complete		
	<u>twenty five thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>25,000.00</u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 909.0015	Rain Guardian Turret Furnish & Install (Complete)		
	<u>twenty five thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	3 EA	\$ <u>75,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>25,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 909.0016	Reset Existing Concrete Pavers Furnish & Install (Complete)		
	<u>twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	246 SF	\$ <u>4,920.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20.00</u> ) SF		
Item 909.0017	Storm Tree Box Filter Furnish & Install (Complete)		
	<u>twenty five thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	7 EA	\$ <u>175,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>25,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 909.0018	Planting Areas (Shrubs Perennials/Rain Garden (Complete)		
	<u>F.P.</u> Dollars		
	and <u>—</u> Cents	3,196 SF	\$ <u>159,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50.00</u> ) SF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

RBI

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 911.2021	Pavement Marking Removal		
	<u>Twelve</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	616 LF	\$ <u>7,392.00</u>
	(\$ <u>12.00</u> ) LF		
Item 953.2020	Inlet Sediment Control Device-Silt Sacks		
	<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>-</u> Cents	46 EA	\$ <u>23,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u> ) EA		

**TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY**

The computed contract price for all Items 104 through 953.2020 inclusive is:

RBI

DOLLARS

\_\_\_\_\_  
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND

CENTS

\$

\_\_\_\_\_  
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

**DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (NO LATER THAN):**

November 15th, 2026

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

1-10

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Earthwork			
Item 104	Tree Removal (Less Than 24 Inches) Including Stump		
	<u>Fifteen Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	4 EA	<u>\$ 6,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 107	Street Tree Replacement		
	<u>Twelve Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	28 EA	<u>\$ 33,600.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,200.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 110	Pine Bark Mulch		
	<u>Seventy Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	30 CY	<u>\$ 2,250.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>75.<sup>00</sup></u> ) CY		
Item 112.2	Test Pits		
	<u>Two Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	<u>\$ 4,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 113	Tree Protection		
	<u>Six Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	<u>\$ 600.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>600.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5,165 CY	<u>\$ 5,165.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1.<sup>00</sup></u> ) CY		
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone		
	<u>Eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1,009 CY	<u>\$ 80,720.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>80.<sup>00</sup></u> ) CY		
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch		
	<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	171 CY	<u>\$ 17,100.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>100.<sup>00</sup></u> ) CY		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 154	Topsoil Excavated And Stacked			
	<u>Sixty</u> Dollars			
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	32 CY		<u>\$ 1,920.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>60.<sup>00</sup></u> ) CY			
Item 160	Cleaning Up			
	<u>Ten Thousand</u> Dollars			
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS		<u>\$ 10,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS			
Item 171	Installation And Maintenance Of Erosion Controls			
	<u>Ten</u> Dollars			
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	742 LF		<u>\$ 7,420.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>10.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF			
Item 180.01	Environmental Health And Safety Program (MASSDOT ITEM)			
	<u>Six Thousand</u> Dollars			
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS		<u>\$ 6,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>6,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS			

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	100 HR	\$ <u>500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>5.00</u> ) HR		
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	100 HR	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u> ) HR		
Item 181.11	Disposal Of Unregulated Soil (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>thirty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2,000 TON	\$ <u>70,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>35.00</u> ) TO		
Item 181.12	Disposal Of Regulated Soil-In State Facility (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>seventy five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2,000 TON	\$ <u>150,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>75.00</u> ) TO		



**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Only

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 181.13	Disposal Of Regulated Soil-Out-Of-State Facility (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1,792 TN	<u>\$ 179,200.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>100.<sup>00</sup></u> ) TN		
Item 181.14	Disposal Of Hazardous Waste (MASSDOT ITEM)		
	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 TN	<u>\$ 25,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) TN		
<b>Trench Pipe Work</b>			
Item 210.12	Clean And CCTV 12" Pipe (Existing Sewer Pipe)		
	<u>Ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	275 LF	<u>\$ 2,750.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>10.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 220.06	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 6" PVC		
	<u>One Hundred Thirty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	229 LF	<u>\$ 29,770.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>130.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 220.08	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 8" PVC		
	<u>One Hundred Forty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	101 LF	<u>\$ 14,140.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>140.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 222.12	Trench Excavation And Backfill, Furnish And Install 12" RCP		
	<u>One Hundred Sixty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	584 LF	<u>\$ 93,440.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>160.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base		
	<u>Two Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	<u>\$ 2,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 230.7	7' Manhole Base		
	<u>One Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	<u>\$ 3,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 230.8	8' Manhole Base		
	<u>One Thousand Nine Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	<u>\$ 3,800.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,900.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section		
	<u>Eight Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	<u>\$ 8,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>8,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 231.7	7' Manhole Section		
	<u>Ten Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	<u>\$ 21,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>10,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 231.8	8' Manhole Section		
	<u>Eleven Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	<u>\$ 23,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>11,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate		
	<u>One Thousand Three Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	19 EA	<u>\$ 24,700.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,300.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover		
	<u>One Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 EA	<u>\$ 7,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 240	Worcester Standard Catch Basin (5 Foot Diameter)		
	<u>Ten Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	19 EA	<u>\$ 190,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 244.2	Remove And Dispose Of Existing Catch Basin		
	<u>Four Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	16 EA	<u>\$ 72,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>4,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Only X

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 245	Granite Inlet Stone		
	<u>One Thousand Six Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	8 EA	<u>\$ 12,800.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,600.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 245.1	Existing Granite Inlet Stone Remove & Reset		
	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	7 EA	<u>\$ 3,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 246	8 Inch Green Traps		
	<u>Six Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	8 EA	<u>\$ 4,800.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>600.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 252.1	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Gravel		
	<u>Five Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 1,650.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>550.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Only

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 265 Remove And Dispose Of Existing Manhole

<u>Four Thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 12,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
(\$ <u>4,000.<sup>00</sup></u> )	EA		

**Water**

Item 304.04 Replacing 4"-12" Gate Valve Box, Gravel Base

<u>Five Hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 16,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
(\$ <u>500.<sup>00</sup></u> )	EA		

As shown

Item 304.06 Remove Water Box

<u>Two Hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 6,600.<sup>00</sup></u>
(\$ <u>200.<sup>00</sup></u> )	EA		

Item 304.07 Return And Reset Water Box

<u>Six Hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 19,800.<sup>00</sup></u>
(\$ <u>600.<sup>00</sup></u> )	EA		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 305.06	6" Gate Valve		
	<u>Three Thousand Three Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	<u>\$ 3,300.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>3,300.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 305.08	8" Gate Valve		
	<u>Four Thousand Two Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 12,600.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>4,200.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 310.4	Hydrant Remove And Reset		
	<u>Six Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	7 EA	<u>\$ 45,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>6,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
<b>Pavement and Curbing</b>			
Item 403	Grinding And Milling 1-1/2 Inch		
	<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1,911 SY	<u>\$ 28,665.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>15.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 403.1	Grinding (Full Depth- 6"Max)		
	<u>Twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5,914 SY	\$ <u>118,280.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>20.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		
Item 405	Straight Curb (Va-4)		
	<u>Ninety</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2,114 LF	\$ <u>190,260.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>90.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 408	Circular Curb (10' Radius & Over) (Va-4)		
	<u>Ninety Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	8 LF	\$ <u>760.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>95.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 409	Circular Curb (10" Radius & Under) (Va-4)		
	<u>One Hundred Forty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	125 LF	\$ <u>18,125.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>145.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		



PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 410	Circular Corner (Worcester Standard)		
	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 EA	\$ <u>5,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 416	Curb Remove And Reset		
	<u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1,140 LF	\$ <u>74,100.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>65.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 418	Curb Removal & Stack		
	<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2,365 LF	\$ <u>35,475.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>15.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 Mm Level 2		
	<u>One Hundred Eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	555 TN	\$ <u>99,900.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>180.<sup>00</sup></u> ) TN		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 422.2	Superpave 12.5 Mm Level 2			
	<u>One Hundred Eighty</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	515 TN	<u>\$92,700.00</u>
	(\$ <u>180.00</u> )	TN		
Item 426	New Bituminous Concrete Sidewalks			
	<u>Four Hundred Fifty</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	61 TN	<u>\$27,450.00</u>
	(\$ <u>450.00</u> )	TN		
Item 434	Sawing Pavement			
	<u>Four</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	382 LF	<u>\$1,528.00</u>
	(\$ <u>4.00</u> )	LF		
Item 441	Replacing Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk w/ Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch			
	<u>One Hundred</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1,061 SY	<u>\$106,100.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u> )	SY		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 442	Concrete Sidewalk Repair		
	<u>One Hundred Ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1,690 SY	<u>\$ 185,900.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>110.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		
Item 443	Replacing Bituminous Concrete Driveway w/ Cement Concrete Driveway 6 inch		
	<u>One Hundred Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	201 SY	<u>\$ 23,115.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>115.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		
Item 444	New Concrete Driveway 6 Inch		
	<u>Seventy Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	193 SY	<u>\$ 14,475.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>75.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		
Item 446.1	Class B Concrete for Roadway Base		
	<u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	9 CY	<u>\$ 1,350.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>150.<sup>00</sup></u> ) CY		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 446.3	Excavatable Control Density Fill (CDF)		
	<u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	10 CY	<u>\$ 4,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>400.<sup>00</sup></u> ) CY		
Item 447	Modular Unit (Concrete) Paver Sidewalk		
	<u>Four Hundred Twenty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	217 SY	<u>\$ 92,226.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>425.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		
Item 454	Wheelchair Ramp Cement Concrete - 6" Thick With Detectable Warning Panels		
	<u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	219 SY	<u>\$ 65,700.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>300.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		
Item 481	Ornamental Bollard (Complete In Place)		
	<u>Four Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 EA	<u>\$ 54,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>4,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 487	Gas Box Adjust To Grade, Gravel Base		
	<u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	21 EA	<u>\$ 4,200.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>200.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic)		
	<u>Three</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1,351 LF	<u>\$ 4,053.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>3.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic)		
	<u>Three</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1,805 LF	<u>\$ 5,415.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>3.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 503	12 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic)		
	<u>Eight</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2,270 LF	<u>\$ 18,160.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>8.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2**

*Onyx*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 504	Pavement Arrow/Legend Reflectorized White (Thermoplastic)  <u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>300.00</u> ) EA	14 EA	<u>\$ 4,200.00</u>
Item 509.01	Bike Lane Symbols  <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>250.00</u> ) EA	8 EA	<u>\$ 2,000.00</u>
Item 509.1	Granite Transition Curb For Wheel Chair Ramps - Curved  <u>Ninty Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>95.00</u> ) LF	232 LF	<u>\$ 22,040.00</u>
Item 509.2	Granite Transition Curb For Wheel Chair Ramps - Straight  <u>Eighty Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>85.00</u> ) LF	738 LF	<u>\$ 62,730.00</u>

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 520	Warnings And Regulatory Signs		
	<u>Two Hundred Eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 EA	<u>\$ 14,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>280.00</u> ) EA		
Item 522	Type "B" Street Name Signs		
	<u>One Hundred Seventy Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	13 EA	<u>\$ 2,275.00</u>
	(\$ <u>175.00</u> ) EA		
Item 523	Traffic Sign Pole		
	<u>One Hundred Eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	33 EA	<u>\$ 5,940.00</u>
	(\$ <u>180.00</u> ) EA		
Item 610	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly (Solar, Audible Push Button)		
	<u>Forty Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 40,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>40,000.00</u> ) LS		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

*Onyx*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
<b>Electrical</b>			
Item 804.2	2-Inch Electrical Conduit (Foot) Type Nm Plastic (UI)		
	<u>Forty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	880 LF	<u>\$ 35,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>40.00</u> ) LF		
Item 810.2	Electric Handhole Precast Concrete (Each)		
	<u>Four Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 EA	<u>\$ 48,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>4,000.00</u> ) EA		
Item 812.2	Light Standard Foundation Concrete (Each)		
	<u>Four Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 EA	<u>\$ 54,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>4,500.00</u> ) EA		
Item 814	Remove And Reset Street Light Pole		
	<u>Two Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 EA	<u>\$ 24,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.00</u> ) EA		



**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

*Onyx*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 823 Street Lighting As-Built Plan

<u>Two Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 2,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
(\$ <u>2,500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS		

**City Use**

Item 900 Lump Sum Reserve

<u>Four Hundred Thury Thousand</u> Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$430,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>430,000.00</u> ) LS		

Item 909.0001 Mobilization (MASSDOT ITEM 748) And As-Built Drawings

<u>One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand</u> Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 124,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
(\$ <u>124,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS		

Item 909.0002 Schedule Of Operations Type C- Massdot (MassDOT item 722.3)

<u>Twenty Thousand</u> Dollars		
and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 20,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
(\$ <u>20,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

*Onyx*

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 909.0004	Remove And Reset Existing Sign		
	<u>One Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 1,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>1,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS		
Item 909.0005	Remove And Reset Existing Monument (Complete)		
	<u>Two Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 2,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS		
Item 909.0007	Dust Monitoring		
	<u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 150.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>150.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LS		
Item 909.0009	Remove & Despose Traffic Sign Pole		
	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 EA	<u>\$ 2,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>500.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 909.0010	Remove & Dispose Concrete Pavement		
	<u>Sixteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2,601 SY	<u>\$ 41,616.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>16.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SY		
Item 909.0012	Hydrodynamic Seperator		
	<u>Twenty Five Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 75,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>25,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 909.0013	Focalpoint System Furnish & Install(Complete)		
	<u>Seventy Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 210,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>70,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 909.0014	R-Tank System Furnish & Install Complete		
	<u>Sixty Eight Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	<u>\$ 136,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>68,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
Bid No. 8501-W6  
Contract No. M25-2

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 909.0015	Rain Guardian Turret Furnish & Install (Complete)		
	<u>Twelve Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	3 EA	<u>\$ 36,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>12,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 909.0016	Reset Existing Concrete Pavers Furnish & Install (Complete)		
	<u>Ninety</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	246 SF	<u>\$ 22,140.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>90.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SF		
Item 909.0017	Storm Tree Box Filter Furnish & Install (Complete)		
	<u>Twenty Three Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	7 EA	<u>\$ 161,000.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>23,000.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		
Item 909.0018	Planting Areas (Shrubs Perennials/Rain Garden (Complete)		
	<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	3,196 SF	<u>\$ 47,940.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>15.<sup>00</sup></u> ) SF		

**PROPOSAL**

**BID ITEMS**  
for  
**Bid No. 8501-W6**  
**Contract No. M25-2**

Onyx

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 911.2021	Pavement Marking Removal		
	<u>Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	616 LF	<u>\$ 3,080.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>5.<sup>00</sup></u> ) LF		
Item 953.2020	Inlet Sediment Control Device-Silt Sacks		
	<u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	46 EA	<u>\$ 6,900.<sup>00</sup></u>
	(\$ <u>150.<sup>00</sup></u> ) EA		

**TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY**

The computed contract price for all Items 104 through 953.2020 inclusive is:

*Onyx*

Four Million one Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred DOLLARS  
(AMOUNT IN WORDS) *Seventy Two*

AND Zero CENTS

\$ 4,155,772.<sup>00</sup>  
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

**DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (NO LATER THAN):**

November 15th, 2026

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 No. \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_ No. \_\_\_\_\_